

## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman1100 Quezon City +63(2)8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2)8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

NO. <u>994</u> Series of 2024

## SUBJECT: AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE ORIENTATION IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF MC NO. 26, SERIES OF 2022 AND EO 79, SERIES OF 2012

In the interest of service, the Department of Agriculture Regional Field Office-MIMAROPA through the Regulatory Division is hereby authorized to conduct the Orientation in the Implementation of MC No. 26, Series of 2022 and E0 79, Series of 2012 on August 14-15, 2024 in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan. The Department of Agriculture Memorandum Circular No. 26, Series of 2022 (DA MC No. 26, Series of 2022) and Executive Order No. 79, Series of 2012 (EO No. 79, Series of 2012) are considered two of the most important policy guidelines of the Department of Agriculture. DA MC No. 26, Series of 2022 plays a pivotal role in promoting sustainable agriculture practices, enhancing food security, and ensuring environmental sustainability, while EO 79, Series of 2012 focuses on the conservation of natural resources and effective land use planning for sustainable development.

The activity aims to provide Local Government Units (LGUs) with a comprehensive understanding of the key provisions and effectively implement the guidelines of DA MC No. 26, Series of 2022 and EO 79, Series of 2012.

The following are hereby authorized to participate in the activity:

OFFICE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS
1. DA – Regional Field Office	10
2. Bureau of Soils and Water Management	3
3. Department of Environment and Natural Resources	1
4. Department of Agrarian Reform	1
5. DA Office of the Secretary	3
6. Provincial Agriculture Office	1

7. City Agriculture Office	1
8. Municipal Agriculture Office	22
9. Provincial Planning Office	1
10. City Planning Office	1
11. Municipal Planning Office	22
12. Office of Sangguniang Panlalawigan	1
13. Office of Sangguniang Panlungsod	1
14. Office of Sangguniang Bayan	22
TOTAL	90

Expenses incurred in the conduct of the activity such as venue rental, food, and accommodation shall be chargeable against DA-MIMAROPA, while the travel expenses and per diem of the participants shall be chargeable against their respective offices' funds, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon the completion of the activity. All orders and memoranda inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this & H day of July , 2024.

For and By the Authority of the Secretary

ALLAN Q. UMALI

Undersecretary for Administration

(as per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024)

M

ciny l

